GUIDE TO
Indigenous Organizations

and Services

©
49
—_
[0}
o
¢
c
T
n
]
Q2
S
—_
(]
Q@
©
C
P
n
c
O

Mpertos

Government




Bllag|e-ul-sadinIas-pue-suoieziuebilo-snouabipul-0}-apinb/suonedlignd/es-euaqie-uado//:sdypy je uoneolgnd Sy JO UOISISA JUs1Ind a8y} MaIA

Page 2

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta



For additional copies of the Community Profiles,
please contact:

Indigenous Relations

First Nations and Metis Relations
10155-102 Street NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Phone: 780-644-4989

Fax: 780-415-9548

Website: www.indigenous.alberta.ca

To call toll-free from anywhere in Alberta, dial 310-0000.

To request that an organization be added or deleted or to
update information, please fill out the Guide Update Form
included in the publication and send it to Indigenous
Relations. You may also complete and submit this form
online. Go to www.indigenous.alberta.ca and look under
Resources for the correct link.

This publication is also available online as a PDF
document at www.indigenous.alberta.ca The
Resources section of the website also provides links to the
other Ministry publications.

ISBN 978-0-7785-9868-8 PRINT
ISBN 978-0-7785-9870-8 WEB

ISSN 1925-5179 PRINT
ISSN 1925-5287 WEB


http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/
http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/
http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

INTRODUCTORY NOTE
This Guide provides a list of Indigenous organizations and services in Alberta. Also included are national and
umbrella organizations with offices located elsewhere.

The Guide is compiled and produced by the Ministry of Indigenous Relations in order to provide contact
information for these Indigenous organizations and services.

Listings are restricted to not-for-profit organizations and services.

The information provided in the Guide is current at the time of printing. Information is subject to change. You
are encouraged to confirm the information with additional resources or with the organization. While every
effort is made to ensure the accuracy of information, listed organizations are encouraged to provide the Ministry
with updated information as necessary. Not-for-profit organizations and service-providers that would like to be
considered for listing are also encouraged to contact the Ministry. A Guide Update Form is provided for this
purpose.

PLEASE NOTE

The print version of the Guide is updated annually. The PDF (online) version of the Guide is updated more
frequently on an as-needed basis.

Updated July 2019

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 1



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Guide Update Form 3
First Nations 5
Tribal/Regional Organizations 12
Metis Representative Groups 14
Metis Settlements 16
Community Associations 17
National/Umbrella Organizations 18
Provincial, Federal and Local Government 20
Agencies and Services 24
Arts and Culture 24
Business and Economic Development 25
Communications and Media 28
Education 30
Employment Services 35
Family Services 40
Friendship Centres 44
Health, Healing and Social Services 47
Housing Services 50
Legal Services 51
Urban Organizations (also see Friendship Centres) 52
Women’s Organizations 53
Youth Organizations 53
Other Organizations 54
Alphabetical Index of Organizations 55
Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 2



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

GUIDE TO INDIGENOUS ORGANIZATIONS AND SERVICES IN ALBERTA Update Form

We make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information provided in this Guide is accurate at the time of
printing. Complete this form if you would like to make changes to or request that we include your organization’s
listing in Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta. Guide listings are restricted to organizations
that operate on a not-for-profit basis. The information will be reflected in the next edition of the Guide.

Please select one of:

D Add my organization D Update my organization information
[ ] Delete my organization

Please note that information provided for listing in the Guide will be included online on the Indigenous Relations
website. Pursuant to section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, by submitting
your information, you are providing consent to Indigenous Relations to publish and share this information.

Complete listings will better represent your organization. Please complete the following sections that apply to
your organization. Thank you.

Organization:

Address:

City:

Province: Postal Code:
Phone: Fax:
Toll-free:

Email (General Contact):

Website:

Please check the ONE category that best describes your organization (you may wish to refer to the current
Guide):

|:| First Nations

|:| Tribal/Regional Organizations
|:| Metis Representative Groups
[ ] Metis Settlements

|:| Community Associations

[ ] National/Umbrella Organizations
Continued on next page

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 3



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

[ ] Provincial, Federal and Local Government
Agencies and Services
[ ] Arts and Culture
[ ] Business and Economic Development
Communications and Media
Education
Employment Services
Family Services
Friendship Centres
Health, Healing and Social Services
Housing Services

Legal Services

Oooooooog

Women’s Organizations
[ ] Youth Organizations
[ ] Other Organizations

Date Form Completed:

Please return your completed form to:

Indigenous Relations

First Nations and Metis Relations
19th Floor, Commerce Place
10155-102 Street NW
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Phone: 780-644-4989
Fax: 780-427-1760
www.indigenous.alberta.ca

You may also complete and submit this form online without going to the PDF document. Go to
www.indigenous.alberta.ca and look under Resources for the correct link.

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 4


http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/
http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 3419

Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

Phone: 780-939-5887

Fax: 780-939-6166

Web: www.alexanderfn.com
Chief: Kurt Burnstick

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 7

Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

Phone: 780-967-2225
Fax: 780-967-5484
Web: www.ansn.ca
Chief: Tony Alexis

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 366

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

Phone: 780-697-3730
Fax: 780-697-3500
Web: www.acfn.com
Chief: Allan Adam

BEARSPAW FIRST NATION
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 40

Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Phone: 403-881-2260

Fax: 403-881-2676

Web: www.stoneynation.com
Chief: Darcy Dixon

BEAVER FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 270

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Phone: 780-927-3544
Fax: 780-927-4064
Web: www.beaverfirstnation.com

Chief: Trevor Mercredi

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
Treaty 6

P. 0. Box 960

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-4549
Fax: 780-623-4523

Web: www.beaverlakecreenation.ca

Chief: Germaine Anderson

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 960

Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

Phone: 780-891-3836
Fax: 780-891-3942
Web: www.bigstone.ca
Chief: Silas Yellowknee

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 5


http://www.alexanderfn.com/
http://www.ansn.ca/
http://www.acfn.com/
http://www.stoneynation.com/
http://www.beaverfirstnation.com/
http://www.beaverlakecreenation.ca/
http://www.bigstone.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

BLOOD TRIBE (Kainai First Nation)
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 60

Stand Off, Alberta TOL 1YO

Phone: 403-737-3753

Fax: 403-737-2336

Web: www.bloodtribe.org
Chief: Roy Fox

CHINIKI FIRST NATION
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 40

Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Phone: 403-881-2265

Fax: 403-881-2676

Web: www.stoneynation.com
Chief: Aaron Young

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

General Delivery

Chard, Alberta TOP 1GO

Phone: 780-559-2259

Fax: 780-559-2213

Web: http://www.cpfn.ca/
Chief: Vern Janvier

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Treaty 6

Box 1769

Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

Phone: 780-594-7183
Fax: 780-594-3577
Web: www.clfns.com
Chief: Roger Martel

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O.Box 120

Chateh, Alberta TOH 0SO

Phone: 780-321-3775
Fax: 780-321-3886
Web: www.denetha.ca
Chief: James Ahnassay

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

Box 30

Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO

Phone: 780-355-3868
Fax: 780-355-3650

Web: www.driftpilecreenation.com

Chief: Dwayne Laboucan

DUNCAN'’S FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 148

Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

Phone: 780-597-3777
Fax: 780-597-3920

Web: http://duncansfirstnation.ca

Chief: Virginia (Martha) Gladue

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 29

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Phone: 780-470-4505

Fax: 780-470-3327

Web: www.enochnation.ca
Chief: William (Billy) Morin

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 6


http://www.bloodtribe.org/
http://www.stoneynation.com/
http://www.cpfn.ca/
http://www.clfns.com/
http://www.denetha.ca/
http://www.driftpilecreenation.com/
http://duncansfirstnation.ca/
http://www.enochnation.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

ERMINESKIN CREE NATION
Treaty 6

P.O.Box 219

Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3741

Fax: 780-585-2550

Web: https://www.ermineskin.ca/
Chief: Craig Makinaw

FORT MCKAY FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 5360

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

Phone: 780-828-4220

Fax: 780-828-4680

Web: www.fortmckay.com
Chief: Mel Grandjamb

FORT MCMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 6130

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

Phone: 780-334-2293
Fax: 780-334-2457

Web: www.fmfn468.com
Chief: Ronald Kreutzer

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
Treaty 6

General Delivery

Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO

Phone: 780-943-3737
Fax: 780-943-3966
Web: http://froglake.ca
Chief: Greg Desjarlais

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 447

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-2130

Fax: 780-623-3505

Web: http://heartlakefirstnation.com/
Chief: Curtis Monias

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 303

Hythe, Alberta TOH 2C0

Phone: 780-356-2248

Fax: 780-356-3666

Web: https://www.horselakefn.com/
Chief: Ramona Horseman

KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 10

Grouard, Alberta TOG 1CO

Phone: 780-751-3800
Fax: 780-751-3864

Web: www.kapaweno.ca
Chief: Frank T. Halcrow

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Treaty 6

Box 220

Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

Phone: 780-826-3333

Fax: 780-826-2355

Web: www.kehewincreenation.ca
Chief: Vernon Watchmaker

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 7


https://www.ermineskin.ca/
http://www.fortmckay.com/
http://www.fmfn468.com/
http://froglake.ca/
http://heartlakefirstnation.com/
https://www.horselakefn.com/
http://www.kapaweno.ca/
http://www.kehewincreenation.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 30

John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

Phone: 780-759-3912

Fax: 780-759-3780

Web: www.lrrcn.ab.ca
Chief: Conroy Sewepagaham

LOON RIVER FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 189

Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0

Phone: 780-649-3883
Fax: 780-649-3873

Web: www.loonriver.net
Chief: Ivan Sawan

LOUIS BULL TRIBE

Treaty 6

P.O. Box 130

Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3978

Fax: 780-585-3799

Web: http://www.louisbulltribe.com
Chief: Irvin Bull

LUBICON LAKE BAND
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 1351

St. Isidore, Alberta TOH 3B0

Phone: 780-629-2356

Fax: 780-629-2473

Web: www.lubiconlakeband.ca
Chief: Billy Joe Laboucan

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1BO

Phone: 780-697-3740

Fax: 780-697-3826

Web: http://mikisewcree.ca
Chief: Archie Waquan

MONTANA FIRST NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 70

Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3744

Fax: 780-585-3264

Web: http://www.montanafirstnation.com/
Chief: Leonard Standingontheroad

O’CHIESE FIRST NATION

Treaty 6

P.O. Box 1570

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

Phone: 403-989-3943

Fax: 403-989-3795

Web: www.ochiese.ca

Chief: Douglas Ray Beaverbones

PAUL FIRST NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 89

Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

Phone: 780-892-2691

Fax: 780-892-3402

Web: www.paulfirstnation.com
Chief: Arthur Rain

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 8


http://www.lrrcn.ab.ca/
http://www.loonriver.net/
http://www.louisbulltribe.com/
http://www.lubiconlakeband.ca/
http://mikisewcree.ca/
http://www.montanafirstnation.com/home.html
http://www.ochiese.ca/
http://www.paulfirstnation.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

PEERLESS TROUT FIRST NATION #478
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 128

Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2WO0

Phone: 780-869-3985
Fax 780-869-3983

Web: www.ptfn.net
Chief: Gladys Okemow

PIIKANI NATION
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 70

Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

Phone: 403-965-3940

Fax: 403-965-2214

Web: http://piikanination.wix.com/piikanination
Chief: Stanley Charles Grier

SADDLE LAKE CREE NATION*
Treaty 6

P.0. Box 100

Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

Phone: 780-726-3829
Toll Free: 1-800-396-2167
Fax: 780-726-3788

Web: www.saddlelake.ca
Chief: Eric Shirt

*Saddle Lake Cree Nation includes Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake First Nation. This
is also listed separately in the Guide.

SAMSON CREE NATION
Treaty 6

P.O. Box 159

Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3793
Toll-free: 1-800-661-2579
Fax: 780-585-2700

Web: www.samsoncree.com
Chief: Vernon Saddleback

SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 326

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Phone: 780-849-4331

Fax: 780-849-3446

Web: www.sawridgefirstnation.com
Chief: Roland Twinn

SIKSIKA NATION
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 1100

Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO

Phone: 403-734-5100

Fax: 403-734-5262

Web: www.siksikanation.com
Chief: Joe Weasel Child

SMITH’S LANDING FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 1470

Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XOE OPO

Phone: 867-872-4950
Fax: 867-872-5154
Web: www.slfn196.com

Chief: Gerry Cheezie

STONEY NAKODA NATION*
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 40

Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Phone: 403-881-3770
Fax: 780-881-2676
Web: www.stoneynation.com

*Stoney Nakoda Nation includes Bearspaw, Chiniki and Wesley First
Nations. These are also listed separately in the Guide.

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 9


http://www.ptfn.net/
http://piikanination.wix.com/piikanination
http://www.saddlelake.ca/
http://www.samsoncree.com/
http://www.sawridgefirstnation.com/
http://www.siksikanation.com/
http://www.slfn196.com/
http://www.stoneynation.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 757

Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Phone: 780-524-3307

Fax: 780-524-2711

Web: www.sturgeonlake.ca
Chief: Clyde Goodswimmer

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 65

Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO

Phone: 780-523-4426
Fax: 780-523-3111
Web: www.scfn.ca
Chief: Jim Badger

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION

Treaty 6

P.O. Box 747

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

Phone: 403-989-3740
Fax: 403-989-2533
Chief: Jonathan Frencheater

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
Treaty 8

P.O.Box 270

Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

Phone: 780-775-3536

Fax: 780-775-3796

Web: www.swanriverfirstnation.org
Chief: Gerald Giroux

TALLCREE TRIBAL GOVERNMENT
Treaty 8

P.O. Box 100

Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

Phone: 780-927-3727

Fax: 780-927-4375

Web: www.tallcreefirstnation.ca
Chief: Rupert Meneen

TSUUT’INA NATION
Treaty 7

200, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuut’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Phone: 403-281-4455

Fax: 403-251-6061

Web: http://tsuutinanation.com
Chief: Syndey (Lee) Crowchild

WESLEY FIRST NATION
Treaty 7

P.O. Box 40

Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Phone: 403-881-2613

Fax: 403-881-2676

Web: www.wesley-nation.ca
Chief: Clifford Poucette

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION #128
Treaty 6

P.O.Box 271

Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1RO

Phone: 780-636-7000
Fax: 780-636-3534
Web: www.wfl128.ca
Chief: Tom Houle

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 10


http://www.sturgeonlake.ca/
http://www.scfn.ca/
http://www.swanriverfirstnation.org/
http://www.tallcreefirstnation.ca/
http://tsuutinanation.com/
http://www.wesley-nation.ca/
http://www.wfl128.ca/

FIRST NATIONS (Continued)

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
Treaty 8 Treaty 8

General Delivery General Delivery

Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Phone: 780-767-3914 Phone: 780-629-3803

Fax: 780-767-3922 Toll-free: 1-800-465-8029

Web: https://www.whitefishlakefirstnation.com/ Fax: 780-629-3898

Chief: Albert Thunder Web: https://www.woodlandcree.net/

Chief: Isaac Laboucan-Avirom

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 11


https://www.whitefishlakefirstnation.com/
https://www.woodlandcree.net/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Phone: 780-791-6538
Fax: 780-791-0946
Email: info@atcfn.ca

Web: http://atcfn.ca

Board Chair: Chief Allan Adam
Chief Executive Officer: Karla Buffalo

Member First Nations: Athabasca Chipewyan, Chipewyan
Prairie, Fort McMurray, Mikisew Cree

BLACKFOOT CONFEDERACY
#100, 820-59th Avenue
Calgary, Alberta T2H 2G5

Phone: 587-287-1100
Fax: 587-287-0960
Web: www.blackfootconfederacy.ca

Chief Executive Officer: Jack Royal
Member First Nations: Blood, Piikani, Siksika

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS
17533-106 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 1E7

Phone: 780-944-0334
Fax: 780-944-0346
Web: www.treatysix.org

Grand Chief: Wilton Littlechild
Chief Executive Officer: Bobbi Herrera

Member First Nations: Alexander, Alexis, Beaver Lake,
Cold Lake, Enoch Cree, Ermineskin, Frog Lake, Heart Lake,
Kehewin, Louis Bull, Montana, O’Chiese, Paul, Saddle
Lake, Samson Cree, Sunchild, Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O0.Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Phone: 780-767-3285
Fax: 780-767-2447

Grand Chief: Isaac Laboucan
Chief Executive Officer: Al Rollins

Member First Nations: Loon River, Lubicon Lake, Peerless
Trout, Whitefish Lake, Woodland Cree

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN REGIONAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 269
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Phone: 780-849-4943
Fax: 780-849-4975

A/Chief Executive Officer: Rafi Khan
Member First Nations: Kapawe’no, Sawridge

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 170

Phone: 780-926-3446

Fax: 780-926-4075

Email: reception@nptc.ab.ca
Web: www.nptc.ab.ca

Grand Chief: Trevor Mercredi

Chief Executive Officer: Chief Conroy Sewepagaham

Member First Nations: Beaver First Nation, Dene Tha’,
Little Red River Cree, Tallcree

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 12


http://atcfn.ca/
http://www.blackfootconfederacy.ca/
http://www.treatysix.org/
mailto:reception@nptc.ab.ca
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/

indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

View the current version of this publication at https: //open.alberta.ca/publicahons/gu|de—to

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS (continued)

STONEY NAKODA - TSUUT'INA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9911 Chiila Boulevard

Tsuut'ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Phone: 403-685-2440

Chief Executive Officer: Dean Manywounds

ember First Nations: Bearspaw, Chiniki, Tsuut'ina,
esley

s =

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

8178-102 Avenue

dmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

m

Phone: 780-444-9366

Toll Free: 1-888-TREATY-8
Fax: 780-484-1465
Email: reception@treaty8.org
Web: http://treaty8.ca

rand Chief: Arthur Noskey
eputy Grand Chief: Gerald Giroux

O o

Interim Chief Operating Officer: Alex Sawchuk

Member First Nations: Athabasca Chipewyan, Beaver,

- Bigstone Cree, Chipewyan Prairie, Dene Tha’, Driftpile,
Duncan’s, Fort McKay, Fort McMurray #468, Horse Lake,
Kapawe’no, Little Red River, Loon River, Lubicon Lake,
Mikisew Cree, Peerless Trout, Sawridge, Smith’s Landing,
Sturgeon Lake, Sucker Creek, Swan River, Tallcree,
Whitefish Lake, Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFS VENTURES INC.
4901-47 Street
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A3

Phone: 780-645-4288
Fax: 780-645-5850

Email: dlawrence@tcvi.ca
Web: www.tcvi.ca

Executive Director: Cameron Alexis

Member First Nations: Kehewin, Frog Lake, Beaver Lake,
Cold Lake, Whitefish Lake, Heart Lake

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Phone: 780-524-5978

Fax: 780-524-2898

Email: vv.reception@westerncree.com
Web: www.westerncree.ca

Grand Chief: Virginia Gladue
Chief Executive Officer: Alfred Goodswimmer

Member First Nations: Duncan’s, Horse Lake, Sturgeon
Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 3420
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

Phone: 587-524-0180
Fax: 587-524-0181
Web: https://yellowheadtribalcouncil.ca/

Chairman of Yellowhead Tribal Development Foundation:
Tony Alexis

Executive Director: Laverne Arcand

Member First Nations: Alexis, Alexander, Sunchild,
O’Chiese

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 13


mailto:reception@treaty8.org
http://treaty8.ca/
mailto:dlawrence@tcvi.ca
http://www.tcvi.ca/
mailto:vv.reception@westerncree.com
http://www.westerncree.ca/
https://yellowheadtribalcouncil.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

METIS REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA (MNA)
100 Delia Gray Building

11738 Kingsway Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Phone: 780-455-2200
Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553
Fax: 780-452-8946

Web: www.albertametis.com
President: Audrey M. Poitras
Vice-President: Dan Cardinal

MNAA Regional Council Presidents and Vice-Presidents

Region 1 Council
President: James (Jimmy) Cardinal
Vice-President: Jason Ekeberg

Region 2 Council
President: Duane Zaraska
Vice-President: Andrea Sandmaier

Region 3 Council
President: Lawrence Gervais
Vice-President: Judy Gentes

Region 4 Council
President: Tracy Friedel
Vice-President: Gary Gagnon

Region 5 Council
President: Elmer Gullion
Vice-President: Hilda Lambert

Region 6 Council
President: Carol Ridsdale
Vice-President: Conrad Deleeuw

MNAA Regional Offices

Region 1

P.O. Box 1350

10104-102 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-3039
Toll Free: 1-800-638-5704
Fax: 780-623-2733

Region 2

5102-51 Street

P.O Box 6497

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Phone: 780-826-7483
Toll Free: 1-888-826-2040
Fax: 780-826-7603

Region 3
1415-28 Street NE
Calgary Alberta T2A 2P6

Phone: 403-569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: 403-569-8959

Region 4
11724-95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 119

Phone: 780-944-9288
Toll-free: 1-888-588-4088
Fax: 780-455-5546

Region 5

353 Main Street North

P.O. Box 1787

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Phone: 780-849-4654
Fax: 780-849-2890

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 14


http://www.albertametis.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

METIS REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS (continued)

Region 6
9621-90 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

Phone: 780-624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319
Fax: 780-624-3477

Rupertsland Institute, Metis Centre of Excellence
2300, 10123-99 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3H1

Phone: 780-801-9977
Toll-free: 1-855-616-9977
Fax: 780-801-9992

Web: www.rupertsland.org

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 15


http://www.rupertsland.org/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

METIS SETTLEMENTS

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL
Suite 101, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

Phone: 780-822-4096
Toll-free: 1-888-213-4400
Fax: 780-489-9558

Email: reception@msgc.ca
Web: http://msgcweb.ca/

President: Herb Lehr
Vice-President: Roechelle Gaudet

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O.Box 16
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

Phone: 780-689-2170
Fax: 780-689-2024
Web: www.buffalolakems.ca

Chair: Stan Delorme

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

Phone: 780-523-5056
Fax: 780-523-2777

Director: Harry Supernault

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

Phone: 877-594-5026
Fax: 780-594-5452
Web: www.elizabethms.ca

Chair: Irene Zimmer

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3GO

Phone: 780-943-2202
Fax: 780-943-2575
Web: www.fishinglakems.ca

Chair: Vacant

GIFT LAKE
P.O. Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1BO

Phone: 780-767-3794
Fax: 780-767-3888

Chair: Art Tompkins

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

Phone: 780-623-7868
Fax: 780-623-7080

Chair: Dean Thompson

PADDLE PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 58
Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2WO0

Phone: 780-981-2227
Fax: 780-981-3737

Chair: Greg Calliou
PEAVINE

Bag 4

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

Phone: 780-523-2557
Fax: 780-523-2626

Chair: Ken Noskey

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 16


mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://msgcweb.ca/
http://www.buffalolakems.ca/
http://www.elizabethms.ca/
http://www.fishinglakems.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020-99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0YO

Phone: 780-827-5510

Fax: 780-827-4788

Email: info@aseniwuche.com
Web: www.aseniwuche.com

President: Thomas McDonald

FORT MCKAY METIS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 5000
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

Phone: 780-828-4401
Email: assistant@fotmckaymetis.com
Web: www.fortmckaymetis.com

GHOST RIVER REDISCOVERY SOCIETY
#107, 1640-16th Avenue NW
Calgary, Alberta T2M 0L6

Phone: 403-270-9351
Fax: 403-270-9371
Email: contact@ghostriverrediscovery.com

Web: www.ghostriverrediscovery.com

Executive Director: Adam Ross

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 17


mailto:info@aseniwuche.com
http://www.aseniwuche.com/
mailto:assistant@fotmckaymetis.com
http://www.fortmckaymetis.com/
mailto:contact@ghostriverrediscovery.com
http://www.ghostriverrediscovery.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

NATIONAL/UMBRELLA ORGANIZATIONS

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
55 Metcalfe Street

Suite 1600

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6L5

Phone: 613-241-6789
Toll-free: 1-866-869-6789
Fax: 613-241-5808

Email: reception@afn.ca
Web: www.afn.ca

National Chief: Perry Bellegarde
Regional Chief (Alberta): Craig Makinaw

CANADIAN ABORIGINAL AIDS NETWORK (CAAN)
6520 Salish Drive
Vancouver, BC V6N 2C7

Phone: 604-266-7616
Toll-free: 1-888-285-2226
Fax: 604-266-7612

Email: kenc@caan.ca

Web: www.caan.ca

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR ABORIGINAL BUSINESS

Suite 310 2 Berkeley Street
Toronto, Ontario M5A 4J5

Phone: 416-961-8663
Fax: 416-961-3995
Email: info@ccab.com
Web: www.ccab.com

INDIGENOUS PEOPLES’ ASSEMBLY OF CANADA
867 St. Laurent Boulevard
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

Phone: 613-747-6022

Fax: 613-747-8834

Email: receptionist@abo-peoples.org
Web: www.abo-peoples.org

National Chief: Dwight Dorey
National Vice-Chief: Ron Swain

Chief Executive Officer: Jim Devoe

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 18


mailto:reception@afn.ca
http://www.afn.ca/
mailto:kenc@caan.ca
http://www.caan.ca/
mailto:info@ccab.com
http://www.ccab.com/
mailto:receptionist@abo-peoples.org
http://www.abo-peoples.org/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

NATIONAL/UMBRELLA ORGANIZATIONS (continued)

INDSPIRE

P.O. Box 75, Suite 100

50 Generations Drive

Six Nations of the Grand River
Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1MO

Toll-free: 1-855-463-7747
Fax: 1-866-433-3159
Web: www.indspire.ca

President & Chief Executive Officer: Roberta Jamieson

INUIT TAPIRIT KANATAMI
Suite 1101, 75 Albert Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

Phone: 613-238-8181
Toll-free: 1-866-262-8181
Fax: 613-234-1991

Web: www.itk.ca

President: Natan Obed

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
#4-340 Maclaren Street
Ottawa, Ontario K2P OM6

Phone: 613-232-3216
Toll-free: 1-800-928-6330
Fax: 613-232-4262

Email: info@metisnation.ca
Web: www.metisnation.ca

National President: Clément Chartier

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL DIABETES ASSOCIATION
103-90 Garry Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4H1

Phone: 204-927-1224

Fax: 204-927-1222

Toll-free: 1-877-232-6232 (NADA)
Email: diabetes@nada.ca

Web: www.nada.ca

Executive Director: Jeff LaPlante

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FRIENDSHIP CENTRES
275 Maclaren Street
Ottawa, Ontario K2P OL9

Phone: 613-563-4844
Toll-free: 1-877-563-4844
Fax: 613-594-3428

Email: nafcgen@nafc.ca
Web: www.nafc.ca

Executive Director: Jeffrey Cyr

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
Unit #4, 155 International Road
Akwesasne, Ontario K6H 5R7

Toll-free: 1-800-461-4043
Fax: 613-722-7689

Email: reception@nwac.ca
Web: www.nwac.ca

President: Dawn Lavell-Harvard

Satellite Office
1 Nicholas Street, 9th Floor
Ottawa, Ontario K1IN 7B7

Phone: (613) 722-3033
Fax: (613) 722-7687
Toll-free: 1-800-461-4043

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 19


http://www.indspire.ca/
http://www.itk.ca/
http://www.metisnation.ca/
mailto:diabetes@nada.ca
http://www.nada.ca/
mailto:nafcgen@nafc.ca
http://www.nafc.ca/
mailto:reception@nwac.ca
http://www.nwac.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

PROVINCIAL, FEDERAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA

INDIGENOUS RELATIONS-KEY CONTACTS

Honourable Rick Wilson
Minister of Indigenous Relations
Phone: 780-422-4144

Fax: 780-638-4052

Communications Branch

Acting Director: Jill Wheeler-Bryks
Phone: 780-427-4210

Fax: 780-415-9548

Email: Jil. WheelerBryks@gov.ab.ca

Consultation and Land Claims
Assistant Deputy Minister: Lisa Tchir
Phone: 780-641-9968

Fax: 780-427-0401

Email: lisa.tchir@gov.ab.ca

First Nations and Metis Relations
Assistant Deputy Minister: Clay Buchanan
Phone: 780-422-5925

Fax: 780-427-4019

Email: clay.buchanan@gov.ab.ca

First Nations Relations

Executive Director: Boris Contreras
Phone: 780-643-1047

Fax: 780-427-4019

Email: boris.contreras@gov.ab.ca

Metis Relations

Executive Director: Cynthia Dunnigan
Phone: 780-415-6141

Fax: 780-427-4019

Email: cynthia.dunnigan@gov.ab.ca

First Nations Development Fund
Director: Arlene Thunder

Phone: 780-415-6142

Fax: 780-427-0401

Email: arlene.thunder@gov.ab.ca

Aboriginal Initiatives

Executive Director: Sheila Harrison
Phone: 780-427-5071

Fax: 780-427-4019

Email: sheila.harrison@gov.ab.ca

Indigenous Women'’s Initiatives
Director: Kristina Midbo

Phone: 780-643-1734

Fax: 780-427-0401

Email: kristina.midbo@gov.ab.ca

Indigenous Climate Leadership & Corporate Services
Assistant Deputy Minister: John Donner

Phone: 780-643-3880

Fax: 780-427-0401

Email: john.donner@gov.ab.ca

Aboriginal Consultation Office

Executive Director: Trish Merrithew-Mercredi
Phone: 780-644-6215

Fax: 780-643-1948

Email: Trish.Merrithew-Mercredi@gov.ab.ca

Land Claims

Director: Steven Andres

Phone: 780-427-6084

Fax: 780-427-0401

Email: steven.andres@gov.ab.ca

Stewardship and Policy Integration
Acting Director: Leah Sheffield
Phone: 780-422-7898

Fax: 780-643-6595

Email: Leah.Sheffield@gov.ab.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 20


mailto:clay.buchanan@gov.ab.ca
mailto:cynthia.dunnigan@gov.ab.ca
mailto:arlene.thunder@gov.ab.ca
mailto:sheila.harrison@gov.ab.ca
mailto:kristina.midbo@gov.ab.ca
mailto:steven.andres@gov.ab.ca

in-alberta

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services

PROVINCIAL, FEDERAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (continued)
GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA

INDIGENOUS RELATIONS REPORTING ENTITIES
Metis Settlements Appeal Tribunal

Suite 200, 10335-172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

Phone: 780-422-1541

Toll-free: 1-800-661-8864

Fax: 780-422-0019

Email: msat.info@msat.gov.ab.ca
Web: www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Chairman: Floyd Thompson
Tribunal Secretary: Alexey Massarsky

ALBERTA EDUCATION
First Nations, Metis and Inuit Services

9th Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard
10044-108 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

Phone: 780-415-9300
Fax: 780-415-9306

ALBERTA ADVANCED EDUCATION
Aboriginal Health Careers Bursaries

Edmonton: 780-427-8640

Email: scholarships@gov.ab.ca

To call toll-free from anywhere in Alberta, dial
310-0000.

ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES

Policy, Innovation and Indigenous Connections Division
5th Floor Sterling Place

9940-106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2N2

Phone: 780-644-5383
Fax: 780 422-0562
Email: linda.lindstrand@gov.ab.ca

ALBERTA JUSTICE AND SOLICITOR GENERAL
Family Justice Services

Calgary: 403-297-6981

Edmonton: 780-427-8329

Rest of province: 403-340-7187

To call toll-free from anywhere in Alberta, dial 310-0000.

Web: www.albertacourts.ab.ca/familyjusticeservices

LINKS TO OTHER PROGRAMS AND SERVICES ON
www.alberta.ca

For additional information from the Ministry of Indigenous

Relations, please visit: www.indigenous.alberta.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 21


mailto:msat.info@msat.gov.ab.ca
http://www.msat.gov.ab.ca/
mailto:scholarships@gov.ab.ca
http://www.albertacourts.ab.ca/familyjusticeservices
http://www.alberta.ca/
http://www.indigenous.alberta.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

PROVINCIAL, FEDERAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (continued)
GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

INDIGENOUS AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA

630 Canada Place Growth Capital for Aboriginal Business
9700 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2 200, 10665 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 359
Phone: 780-495-2773

Fax: 780-495-4088 Phone: 780-495-3388

Web: www.aadnc-aandc.gc.ca/ab Toll-free: 1-888-463-6232
Fax: 780-495-6616

Regional Director General: Jim Sisson Web: www.bdc.ca

Associate Regional Director General: Kevin Murchie
FIRST NATIONS, INUIT & ABORIGINAL HEALTH-

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH HEALTH CANADA
First Nations, Inuit and Aboriginal Health Suite 730, 9700 Jasper Avenue
Health Canada Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3
730-9700 Jasper Avenue Phone: 780-495-2703
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3 Toll-free: 1-855-809-6966
Fax: 780-495-2687
Phone: 780-495-2703 Email: fnihb-dgspni@hc-sc.gc.ca
Toll-free: 1-866-225-0709 Web: www.hc-sc.gc.ca/fniah-spnia/index-eng.php

Fax: 780-495-2687

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 22


http://www.aadnc-aandc.gc.ca/ab
http://www.bdc.ca/
mailto:fnihb-dgspni@hc-sc.gc.ca
http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/fniah-spnia/index-eng.php

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

PROVINCIAL, FEDERAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (continued)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

CALGARY ABORIGINAL URBAN AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE

The City of Calgary

P.O. Box 2100 Station Main (MC116)

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

Phone: 403-268-2489

Fax: 403-538-6111

Email: lorna.crowshoe@calgary.ca
Web: www.calgary.ca

EDMONTON INDIGENOUS RELATIONS OFFICE
City of Edmonton

18th Floor, Edmonton Tower

10111-104 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2R7

Phone: 780-944-7602

Fax: 780-944-8504

Email: indigenousrelations@edmonton.ca
Web: www.edmonton.ca/aro

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 23


mailto:lorna.crowshoe@calgary.ca
http://www.calgary.ca/
mailto:indigenousrelations@edmonton.ca
http://www.edmonton.ca/aro

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES
ARTS AND CULTURE

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726-112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

Phone: 780-378-9609
Fax: 780-378-9611

Email: info@dreamspeakers.org
Web: www.dreamspeakers.org

MICHIF CULTURAL AND METIS RESOURCE

INSTITUTE (2009)
9 Mission Avenue
St. Albert, Alberta T8N 1H5

Phone: 780-651-8176
Fax: 780-651-8146
Email: michifnow@hotmail.com

TSUUT’INA NATION CULTURE MUSEUM
P.O. Box 135, 3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

Phone: 403-238-2677
Fax: 403-238-0873

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 24


mailto:info@dreamspeakers.org
http://www.dreamspeakers.org/
mailto:michifnow@hotmail.com

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
The Business Link Business Service Centre

10160-103 Street NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0X6

Phone: 780-422-7722

Toll-free: 1-800-272-9675

Fax: 780-422-0055

Email: abds@businesslink.ca
Web: www.canadabusiness.ab.ca

ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
OF ALBERTA

P.O. Box 1010

Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO

Phone: 403-734-5446

Fax: 403-734-5342

Email: adminstration@afoaab.com
Web: www.afoaab.com

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber

600, 237 8th Avenue SE

Calgary, Alberta T2G 5C3

Phone: 403-750-0400

Fax: 403-266-3413

Web: www.calgarychamber.com/policy/policy-
committees/indigenous-opportunities

AKSIS-EDMONTON’S ABORIGINAL BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 62086

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 4B5

Phone: 587-334-3845

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION
P.O. Box 180
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Phone: 780-470-3600
Toll-free: 1-888-308-6789
Fax: 780-470-3605

Email: info@aiicbusiness.org
Web: www.aiicbusiness.org

ALBERTA WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS NEXT STEP
PROGRAM FOR ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Calgary Office:

2540 Kensington Road NW

Calgary, Alberta T2N 3S3

Toll-free: 1-800-713-3558
Fax: 403-777-4258

Edmonton Office:
308-10310 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W4

Toll-free: 1-800-713-3558

Fax: 780-422-0756

Email: info@awebusiness.com
Web: www.awebusiness.com

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.
Suite 302, 12308-111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

Phone: 780-452-7951

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7963

Fax: 780-454-5997

Email: office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
Web: www.apeetogosan.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 25


mailto:abds@businesslink.ca
http://www.canadabusiness.ab.ca/
mailto:adminstration@afoaab.com
http://www.afoaab.com/
http://www.calgarychamber.com/policy/policy-committees/indigenous-opportunities
http://www.calgarychamber.com/policy/policy-committees/indigenous-opportunities
mailto:info@aiicbusiness.org
http://www.aiicbusiness.org/
mailto:info@awebusiness.com
http://www.awebusiness.com/
mailto:office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
http://www.apeetogosan.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (continued)

ABORIGINAL WOMEN'’S BUSINESS

ENTREPRENEURSHIP NETWORK (AWBEN)
155 International Road Unit #2
Akwesasne, Ontario K6H 5R7

Phone: 613-722-3033 ext. 251
Toll-free: 1-800-461-4043
Fax: 613-722-7687

Email: awben@nwac.ca

Satellite Office
9th Floor, 1 Nicholas Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1N 7B7

Phone: 613-722-3033

Fax: 613-722-7687
Toll-free: 1-800-461-4043
Email: reception@nwac.ca

CANADIAN EXECUTIVE SERVICE ORGANIZATION
(CESA-SACO)

700 Bay Street

8th Floor, Box 800

Toronto Ontario M5G 176

Phone: 416-961-2376

Toll-free: 1-800-268-9052

Fax: 416-961-1096

Email: info@ceso-saco.com

Web: www.ceso-saco.com/Home.aspx

COMMUNITY FUTURES TREATY SEVEN
Suite 300, 6011-1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

Phone: 403-238-9100
Fax: 403-251-9750
Web: www.t7edc.com

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF NATIVE

DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS (CANDO)
9635-45 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

Phone: 780-990-0303
Toll-free: 1-800-463-9300
Fax: 780-429-7487

Email: cando@edo.ca

Web: www.edo.ca

FIRST NATIONS (AB) TECHNICAL SERVICES

ADVISORY GROUP
Santa Fe Plaza, 18232-102 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 157

Phone: 780-483-8601
Fax: 780-483-8632

Web: www.tsag.net

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333-18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

Phone: 403-291-5151
Toll-free: 1-800-387-4813
Fax: 403-291-0953

Web: www.indianbc.ca

INDIAN OIL AND GAS CANADA
Suite 100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuut’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Phone: 403-292-5625

Fax: 403-292-5618

Email: ContactlOGC@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
Web: www.pgic-iogc.gc.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 26


mailto:awben@nwac.ca
http://www.ceso-saco.com/Home.aspx
http://www.t7edc.com/
mailto:cando@edo.ca
http://www.edo.ca/
http://www.tsag.net/
http://www.indianbc.ca/
mailto:ContactIOGC@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
http://www.pgic-iogc.gc.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (continued)

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard Centurion Building
Tsuut’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6 Suite 104, 10335-172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9
Phone: 403-281-8308

Fax: 403-281-8351 Phone: 780-488-5656
Web: www.irccanada.ca Toll-free: 1-800-661-9902
Fax: 780-488-5811
METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC TRAINING Web: www.settlementinvestcorp.com
INITIATIVES SOCIETY
205, 10335-172 Street SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9 Centurion Building
Suite 200, 10335-172 Street
Phone: 780-822-4096 Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9
Toll-free: 1-888-213-4400
Fax: 780-489-9558 Phone: 780-822-4096

Toll-free: 1-888-213-4400
Fax: 780-489-9558

Email: reception@msgc.ca
Web: www.msgc.ca

NORTHEASTERN ALBERTA ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
ASSOCIATION (NAABA)

Phone: 780-791-0478
Fax: 780-714-6485
Email: admin@naaba.ca
Web: www.naaba.ca

Office:
208-9715 Main Street
Fort McMurray, Alberta

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 5993, Stn. Main
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4V9

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 27


http://www.irccanada.ca/
mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/
http://www.naaba.ca/
http://www.settlementinvestcorp.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA SOCIETY OF ALBERTA

(AMMSA)

13245-146 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8
Phone: 780-455-2700

Fax: 780-455-7639

Web: www.ammsa.com

AAMSA Members:

Alberta Sweetgrass
13245-146 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

Phone: 780-455-2945

Fax: 780-455-7639

Email: sweetgrass@ammsa.com

Web: www.ammsa.com/content/alberta-sweetgrass-
albertas-aboriginal-publication

CFWE Radio: The Native Perspective
13245-146 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

Phone: 780-447-2393
Fax: 780-454-2820

Email: cfwe@ammsa.com
Web: www.cfweradio.ca

Windspeaker
13245-146 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 458

Phone: 780-455-2700

Fax: 780-455-7639

Email: edwind@ammsa.com
Web: www.windspeaker.com

ABORIGINAL PEOPLES TELEVISION NETWORK

(APTN)
339 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 2C3

Phone: 204-947-9331
Toll-free: 1-888-330-2786
Fax: 204-947-9307

Email: info@aptn.ca
Web: www.aptn.ca

Local Reporter

Keith Laboucan

APTN 13245-146 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

Phone: 780-451-5159
Toll-free: 1-888-278-8862
Fax: 780-451-5187

Cell: 780-886-8405

Email: nlopinto@aptn.ca

ABORIGINAL VOICES RADIO
P.O. Box 87, Station E
Toronto, Ontario M6H 4E1

Phone: 416-703-1287
Fax: 416-703-4328

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Suite A, 10632 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5N 173

Phone: 780-421-7966

Fax: 780-424-3951

Email: editor@albertanativenews.com
Web: www.albertanativenews.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 28


http://www.ammsa.com/
mailto:sweetgrass@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/content/alberta-sweetgrass-albertas-aboriginal-publication
http://www.ammsa.com/content/alberta-sweetgrass-albertas-aboriginal-publication
mailto:cfwe@ammsa.com
http://www.cfweradio.ca/
mailto:edwind@ammsa.com
http://www.windspeaker.com/
mailto:info@aptn.ca
http://www.aptn.ca/
mailto:nlopinto@aptn.ca
mailto:editor@albertanativenews.com
http://www.albertanativenews.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA

BEARPAW MEDIA AND BEARPAW LEGAL

EDUCATION & RESOURCE CENTRE
10975-124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M OH9

Phone: 780-451-4002
Fax: 780-428-0187
Web: www.bearpaweducation.ca

FIRST NATIONS DRUM
325, 101-1001 West Broadway
Vancouver, British Columbia V6H 4E4

Phone: 604-669-5582

Fax: 604-669-5593

Email: editor@firstnationsdrum.com
Web: www.firstnationsdrum.com

NATIVE JOURNAL
P.O. Box 57096, 2020 Sherwood Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta TSA 5L7

Phone: 780-448-9693
Toll-free: 1-866-526-8688
Fax: 780-448-9694

Email: njeditor@shaw.ca
Web: www.nativejournal.ca

NATIONTALK (ABORIGINAL NEWS WEBSITE)
80 Bloor Street W
Toronto, Ontario M5S 2V1

Phone: 416-987-3126 ext: 209
Email: admin@nationtalk.ca
Web: www.nationtalk.ca

SIKSIKA MEDIA
P.O. Box 1490
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Phone: 403-734-5340
Fax: 403-734-5497
Email: mediaoa@siksikanation.com

THE METIS MESSENGER
101, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

Phone: 780-822-4096
Toll-free: 1-888-213-4400
Fax: 780-489-9558

Email: reception@msgc.ca

Web: www.msgc.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 29


http://www.bearpaweducation.ca/
mailto:editor@firstnationsdrum.com
http://www.firstnationsdrum.com/
mailto:njeditor@shaw.ca
http://www.nativejournal.ca/
mailto:admin@nationtalk.ca
http://www.nationtalk.ca/
mailto:mediaoa@siksikanation.com
mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL CENTRE
Bow Valley College
345-6 Avenue SE
Calgary, Alberta T2G 4V1

Phone: 403-410-1786

Toll-free: 1-866-428-2669

Fax: 403-476-1866

Email: nwells@bowvalleycollege.ca
Web: www.bowvalleycollege.ca

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Community and Upgrading Education
Keyano College, Clearwater Campus
8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

Phone: 780-791-4800

Toll-free: 1-800-251-1408

Fax: 780-791-4868

Web: www.keyano.ca/programs

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department

NAIT

11762-106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1
Phone: 780-471-6248

Fax: 780-471-8490

Web: www.nait.ca

FIRST NATIONS, METIS AND INUIT EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools

Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

Phone: 780-429-8580
Fax: 780-498-8757

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Services for Aboriginal Students

Grande Prairie Regional College
10726-106 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

Phone: 780-539-2911

Toll-free: 1-888-539-4772

Fax: 780-539-2832

Email: studentinfo@gprc.ab.ca

Web: www.gprc.ab.ca/services/aboriginal

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan University

Room 7-131 10700-104 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

Phone: 780-497-5382
Fax: 780-497-5383

Web: www.macewan.ca/wcm/CampuslLife/Aboriginal

EducationCentre/index.htm
Email: aec@macewan.ca

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
Iniskim Centre

Lincoln Park Campus Room C 201

Mount Royal University

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

Phone: 403-440-5596

Fax: 403-440-7207

Web: www.mtroyal.ca/iniskimcentre
Email: iniskimcentre@mtroyal.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 30


mailto:nwells@bowvalleycollege.ca
http://www.bowvalleycollege.ca/
http://www.keyano.ca/programs
http://www.nait.ca/
mailto:studentinfo@gprc.ab.ca
http://www.gprc.ab.ca/services/aboriginal
mailto:aec@macewan.ca?subject=Web%20Site%20Inquiry
http://www.mtroyal.ca/iniskimcentre

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EDUCATION (Continued)

INDIGENOUS LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
The Banff Centre

P.O. Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

Toll free: 1-888-255-6327

Phone: 403-762-6100

Fax: 403-762-6422

Email: leadership@banffcentre.ca
Web: www.banffleadership.com

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624-108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

Phone: 780-944-2000
Fax: 780-944-2007
Web: www.ecsd.net

Email: info@ecsd.net

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
NAIT

Room E121, 11762-106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

Phone: 780-491-3917

Fax: 780-491-3907

Email: aboriginalcentre@nait.ca
Web: www.nait.ca/71628.htm

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE
University of Alberta

2-400 Students’ Union Building

8900-114 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

Phone: 780-492-5677

Fax: 780-492-1674

Email: assc.reception@ualberta.ca

Web: www.aboriginalservices.ualberta.ca

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE ENTRANCE

PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta
7128 Ada Boulevard

Edmonton, Alberta T5B 4E4

Phone: 780-413-7800
Fax: 780-466-9394

Web: www.universitystudy.ca/aboriginal-students

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G OW6

Phone: 780-424-1270

Fax: 780-424-1284

Email: amiskwaciy@epsb.ca

Web: http://amiskwaciy.epsb.ca/home

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325-127 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

Phone: 780-455-5533

Fax: 780-453-1525

Email: pcharles@epsb.ca

Web: princecharles.epsb.ca/home

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833-64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

Phone: 780-471-2360

Fax: 780-471-3104

Email: 8214web@ecsd.net

Web: www.bencalfrobe.ecsd.net

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 31


mailto:leadership@banffcentre.ca
http://www.banffleadership.com/
http://www.ecsd.net/
mailto:info@ecsd.net
mailto:aboriginalcentre@nait.ca
http://www.nait.ca/71628.htm
mailto:assc.reception@ualberta.ca
http://www.aboriginalservices.ualberta.ca/
http://www.universitystudy.ca/aboriginal-students
mailto:amiskwaciy@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.ca/home
mailto:pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.ca/home/
mailto:8214web@ecsd.net
http://www.bencalfrobe.ecsd.net/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EDUCATION (Continued)

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE
P.O.Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Phone: 780-645-4455
Toll-free: 1-888-645-4455
Fax: 780-645-5215

Web: www.bluequills.ca

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE
10312-105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

Phone: 780-428-1420
Fax: 780-429-1428
Email: info@bsec.ab.ca
Web: www.bsec.ab.ca

CHINOOK LODGE ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
SAIT Polytechnic

N108, Chinook Lodge

Senator Burns Building

1301-16th Avenue NW

Calgary, Alberta T2M 0L4

Phone: 403-210-4028

Fax: 403-210-4524

Email: chinook.lodge @sait.ca

Web: www.sait.ca/aboriginal-students/chinook-lodge-
aboriginal-resource-centre.php

EDMONTON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION-

BELCOURT BROSSEAU METIS AWARDS
9910-103 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2V7

Phone: 780-426-0015

Toll-free: 1-866-626-0015

Fax: 780-425-0121

Email: info@ecfoundation.org

Web: www.ecfoundation.org/belcourt-brosseau-métis-
awards

FACULTY OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

2-31 Pembina Hall

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H8

Phone: 780-492-2991

Fax: 780-492-0527

Email: nativestudies@ualberta.ca
Web: nativestudies.ualberta.ca

FIRST NATIONS, METISAND INUIT SERVICES
Alberta Education

9t Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard

10044-108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

Phone: 780-427-5411
Toll-free: 310-0000
Fax: 780-415-9306
Web: education.alberta.ca/first-nations-m%C3%A9tis-and-

inuit-education/supporting-student-success

FREEHORSE FAMILY WELLNESS SOCIETY
2nd Floor, 5333-91 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 6E2

Phone: 780-944-0172
Toll-free: 1-800-411-9658
Fax: 780-944-0176

Email: general@freehorse.org
Web: www.freehorse.org

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION

(Centre for World Indigenous Knowledge and Research)
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

Phone: 780-675-6100

Toll-free: 1-800-788-9041

Fax: 780-675-6437

Email: indigenous@athabascau.ca
Web: indigenous.athabascau.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 32


http://www.bluequills.ca/
mailto:info@bsec.ab.ca
http://www.bsec.ab.ca/
mailto:chinook.lodge@sait.ca
http://www.sait.ca/aboriginal-students/chinook-lodge-aboriginal-resource-centre.php
http://www.sait.ca/aboriginal-students/chinook-lodge-aboriginal-resource-centre.php
mailto:info@ecfoundation.org
http://www.ecfoundation.org/belcourt-brosseau-métis-awards
http://www.ecfoundation.org/belcourt-brosseau-métis-awards
mailto:nativestudies@ualberta.ca
http://nativestudies.ualberta.ca/
https://education.alberta.ca/first-nations-m%C3%A9tis-and-inuit-education/supporting-student-success
https://education.alberta.ca/first-nations-m%C3%A9tis-and-inuit-education/supporting-student-success
mailto:general@freehorse.org
http://www.freehorse.org/
mailto:indigenous@athabascau.ca
http://indigenous.athabascau.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EDUCATION (Continued)

INDIGENOUS ACADEMIC SERVICES
Room 128, Faculty of Law

111-89 Avenue

University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

Phone: 780-492-3115
Fax: 780-492-4924
Web: www.law.ualberta.ca (click on Student Resources)

INDIGENOUS KNOWLEDGE & WISDOM CENTRE

(IKWC)
Suite 201, 11710 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Phone: 780-453-4592
Email: admin@meccs.org

Web: www.ikwc.org

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 160
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 1RO

Phone: 780-659-3760
Fax: 780-659-3925

LIVINGSTONE RANGE SCHOOL DIVISION
P.O. Box 69
Claresholm, Alberta TOL OTO

Phone: 403-625-3356
Toll-free: 1-800-310-6579

Fax: 403-625-2424

Email: centraloffice@Irsd.ab.ca
Web: www.Irsd.ab.ca

MASKWACIS CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 960
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Toll-free: 1-866-585-3925
Fax: 780-585-2080
Web: www.mccedu.ca

MOTHER EARTH’S CHILDREN’S CHARTER SCHOOL
Box 11, Site 504, RR #5
Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1X5

Phone: 780-702-7531
Fax: 780-848-2395

Email: admin@meccs.org
Web: www.meccs.org

NATIVE AMBASSADOR POST-SECONDARY

INITIATIVE (N.A.P.1.)

Room MSC 396, The Native Centre
390z MacEwan Student Centre
University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Calgary Alberta T2N 1N4

Phone: 403-220-6034

Fax: 403-220-6019

Email: nativecentre@ucalgary.ca

Web: http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecentre/community/
napi

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
A410 University Hall

University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive
Lethbridge, Alberta T1K 3M4

Phone: 403-329-2635
Fax: 403-380-1855
Web: www.uleth.ca/fas/nas

UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA — FACULTY OF
EXTENSION, INDIGENOUS PROGRAMS

10230 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4P6

Phone: 780-492-7237
Email: arep@ualberta.ca
Web: www.uab.ca/ice
Web: www.uab.ca/icir

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 33


http://www.law.ualberta.ca/
mailto:admin@meccs.org
http://www.ikwc.org/
mailto:centraloffice@lrsd.ab.ca
http://www.lrsd.ab.ca/
http://www.mccedu.ca/
mailto:admin@meccs.org
http://www.meccs.org/
mailto:nativecentre@ucalgary.ca
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecentre/community/napi
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecentre/community/napi
http://www.uleth.ca/fas/nas
http://www.uab.ca/ice
http://www.uab.ca/icir

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EDUCATION (Continued)

NORQUEST COLLEGE
10215-108 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

Phone: 780-644-6000
Toll-free: 1-866-534-7218
Email: info@norguest.ca
Web: www.norquest.ca

Norquest College Aboriginal Student Support Services

Phone: 780-644-6130

Fax: 780-644-6149

Web: www.norquest.ca/resources-services/student-
services/aboriginal-student-services.aspx

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1CO

Phone: 780-849-8600

Toll-free: 1-866-652-3456

Fax: 780-751-3376

Email: info@northernlakescollege.ca
Web: www.northernlakescollege.ca

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Phone: 403-734-3862

Toll-free: 1-888-734-3862

Fax: 403-734-5363

Email: admin@oldsuncollege.net
Web: www.oldsuncollege.net

PORTAGE COLLEGE
P.O.Box 417

9531-94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-5580
Toll-free: 1-866-623-5551

Fax: 780-623-5519

Email: info@portagecollege.ca
Web: www.portagecollege.ca

RED CROW COMMUNITY COLLEGE-CARDSTON
P.O. Box 1258
Cardston, Alberta TOK OKO

Phone: 403-737-2400

Toll-free: 1-866-937-2400

Fax: 403-737-2101

Web: www.redcrowcollege.com

RED CROW COMMUNITY COLLEGE-LETHBRIDGE
535-13 Street North
Lethbridge, Alberta TOK OKO

Phone: 403-327-6984
Fax: 403-381-6905
Web: www.redcrowcollege.com

RIEL INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING
Aboriginal Family & Youth Support Training Program

103, 2710-3 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2A 2L5

Phone: (403) 248 0824

Fax: (403) 248 0886

Email: program@rielinstitute.com
Web: www.rielinstitute.com

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
304, 17304-105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Phone: 780-484-0303
Fax: 780-481-7275
Web: www.ytced.ab.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 34


mailto:info@norquest.ca
http://www.norquest.ca/resources-services/student-services/aboriginal-student-services.aspx
http://www.norquest.ca/resources-services/student-services/aboriginal-student-services.aspx
http://www.norquest.ca/resources-services/student-services/aboriginal-student-services.aspx
mailto:info@northernlakescollege.ca
http://www.northernlakescollege.ca/
mailto:admin@oldsuncollege.net
http://www.oldsuncollege.net/
mailto:info@portagecollege.ca
http://www.portagecollege.ca/
http://www.redcrowcollege.com/
http://www.redcrowcollege.com/
mailto:program@rielinstitute.com
http://www.rielinstitute.com/
http://www.ytced.ab.ca/

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER AND TRAINING
CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011-1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

Phone: 403-253-5311

Fax: 403-253-5741

Email: info@aboriginalfutures.com
Web: www.aboriginalfutures.com

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING (Aboriginal Skills Employment and
Training Strategy)

9206 McCormick Drive

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Phone: 780-791-7445
Fax: 780-791-2656
Web: http://atc97.org/employment-training

BLOOD TRIBE EMPLOYMENT AND SKILLS TRAINING

(BTEST)
Box 319
Stand Off, Alberta TOL1YO

Phone: 403-737-8149
Fax: 403-737-8148
Email: wbeebe@bloodtribe.org

BULL HEAD ADULT EDUCATION CENTRE
Suite 350, 9911 Chula Boulevard SW
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Phone: 403-974-1400

Fax: 403-974-1449

Email: geagletail@tsuutina.com

Email: geagletail@tsuutinaeducation.com

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

COMMUNITY FUTURES TREATY SEVEN (Aboriginal
Skills Employment and Training Strategy)

Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

Phone: 403-251-9242
Fax: 403-251-9750
Web: www.t7edc.com

FAST LABOUR SOLUTIONS
619B-36 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 2L8

Phone: 403-244-3012

Toll-free: 1-866-244-9696

Fax: 403-244-6033

Email: fls@spiritstaffing.com

Web: www.fastlaboursolutions.com

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
PO Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG OCO

Phone: 780-767-3285
Fax: 780-767-2447
Email: receptionist@ktcadmin.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 35


mailto:info@aboriginalfutures.com
http://www.aboriginalfutures.com/
http://atc97.org/employment-training
mailto:wbeebe@bloodtribe.org
mailto:geagletail@tsuutina.com
mailto:geagletail@tsuutinaeducation.com
http://www.t7edc.com/
mailto:fls@spiritstaffing.com
http://www.fastlaboursolutions.com/
mailto:receptionist@ktcadmin.ca

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES (continued)

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN REGIONAL COUNCIL
(Aboriginal Skills Employment and Training
Strategy)

PO Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Phone: 780-523-4401
Fax: 780-523-4406

LSLIRC Small Urban ASETS
PO Box 1740
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EOQ

Phone: 780-523-4401
Fax: 780-523-4406

NORTHEAST ALBERTA APPRENTICESHIP INITIATIVE
408 Tri City Mall

6501B-51 Street

Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1C8

Phone: 780-840-2118

Fax: 780-594-6402

Web: www.neaai.co

MASKWACIS EMPLOYMENT CENTER SOCIETY
P.O. Box 2470
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-4450

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC TRAINING
INITIATIVES SOCIETY (STI) (Aboriginal Skills
Employment and Training Strategy)

Suite 205, 10335-172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

Phone: 780-822-4072

Toll-free: 1-888-213-4400

Fax: 780-489-9558

Web: http://www.msgc.ca/departments/sti

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SOCIETY
(Aboriginal Skills Employment and Training
Strategy)

300, 14925-111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2P6

Phone: 780-444-0911

Fax: 780-444-3477

Email: reception@oteenow.com
Web: www.oteenow.com

PIKANI EMPLOYMENT SERVICES/HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

Box 3318

Brocket, Alberta TOKOHO

Phone: 403-965-2002

Fax: 403-965-2932

Email: spes.admin@piikanihrd.ca

Web: www.piikanihrd.ca/piikanihrd.ca/HOME.html

SAAMIS ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING ASSOCIATION

Medicine Hat
#919, Tractor Ave. SE,
Medicine Hat, Alberta T1B 3R2

Phone: 403-504-4056
Email: A.Neefs@saamisaboriginal.ca
Web: www.saamisaboriginal.ca

Lethbridge

422 13th street North

Lethbridge, Alberta T1H 252

Phone: 403-320-7699

Email: A.Neefs@saamisaboriginal.ca
Web: www.saamisaboriginal.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 36


http://www.neaai.co/
http://www.msgc.ca/departments/sti
mailto:reception@oteenow.com
http://www.oteenow.com/
mailto:spes.admin@piikanihrd.ca
http://www.piikanihrd.ca/piikanihrd.ca/HOME.html
http://www.saamisaboriginal.ca/
http://www.saamisaboriginal.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES (continued)

SPIRIT STAFFING & CONSULTING INC.
619B-36 Avenue
Calgary, Alberta T2E 2L8

Phone: 403-244-3012
Toll-free: 1-866-244-9696
Fax: 403-244-6033

Email: info@spiritstaffing.com
Web: www.spiritstaffing.com

RUPERTSLAND INSTITUTE (Aboriginal Skills
Employment and Training Strategy)

Suite 1450 16060 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

Phone: 780-801-9977
Toll Free: 1-855-616-9977
Web: www.rupertsland.org

Locations:

Bonnyville
Box 7669, 5102-51 Street
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H9

Phone: 780-826-7368
Fax: 780-826-7970

Calgary
#5, 2611-37th Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

Phone: 403-250-8902
Toll Free: 1-877-250-4295
Fax: 403-250-2838

Edmonton
3rd Floor, 12308-111th Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 2N4

Phone: 780-423-2237
Fax: 780-482-2834

Grande Prairie
105, 9840 97th Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 7K2

Phone: 780-539-5477
Fax: 780-539-5261

High Prairie
4910-51 Avenue Box 96
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

Phone: 780-523-2004
Fax: 780-523-2047

Lac La Biche

Box 337 Charles LeBas Building,
10123-101 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-2524
Fax: 780-623-8343

Medicine Hat
919 Tractor Avenue SE
Medicine Hat, Alberta T1A 8L1

Phone: 403-504-4056
Fax: 403-504-4224

Peace River
9615-100th Street
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1J7

Phone: 780-624-0703
Fax: 780-624-0693

Red Deer
Unit 1, 5015-48 Street
Red Deer, Alberta T4N 1S9

Phone: 403-342-6636
Fax: 403-342-1248

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 37


mailto:info@spiritstaffing.com
http://www.spiritstaffing.com/
http://www.rupertsland.org/

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES (continued)

Slave Lake TRADE WINDS TO SUCCESS TRAINING SOCIETY
Box 1259, 353 Main Street NE Edmonton Office:
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0 311, 16120-118 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1C6
Phone: 780-849-4660
Fax: 780-849-4642 Phone: 780-471-9100
Fax: 780-471-9177
SIKSIKA EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES Email: infoedm@tradewindstosuccess.ca

(SETS) Web: www.tradewindstosuccess.ca
Box 1670
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3WO0 Calgary Office:
1070-2600 Portland Street SE
Phone: 1-866-858-8563 Calgary, Alberta T2G 4M6
Phone: 403-734-5136
Fax: 403-734-5382 Phone: 403-205-3500
Fax: 403-205-3506
SIX INDEPENDENT ALBERTA FIRST NATIONS Email: infocalg@tradewindstosuccess.ca

Web: www.tradewindstosuccess.ca

SOCIETY (Aboriginal Skills Employment and
Training Strategy)

P.O. Box 1559

Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

TRIBAL CHIEFS EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
SERVICES ASSOCIATION (Aboriginal Skills
Employment and Training Strategy)

Phone: 780-585-2207 17533-106 Avenue
Fax: 780-585-2236 Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1E7

Email: siafn@xplornet.ca
Web: www.siafn.com

Phone: 780-481-8585
Fax: 780-488-1367

STONEY NATION (Aboriginal Skills Employment Email: evajohn@telus.net
.. Web: http://tcetsa.ca
and Training Strategy)

Bearspaw:
Phone: 403-881-2822
Fax: 403-881-2607

Chiniki:
Phone: 403-881-2824
Fax: 403-881-2693

Wesley:
Phone: 403-881-3808
Fax: 403-881-2047

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 38


mailto:siafn@xplornet.ca
http://www.siafn.com/
mailto:infoedm@tradewindstosuccess.ca
http://www.tradewindstosuccess.ca/
mailto:infocalg@tradewindstosuccess.ca
http://www.tradewindstosuccess.ca/
mailto:evajohn@telus.net
http://tcetsa.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES (continued)

WABASCA AND REGION ATOSKE ACTION GROUP
891 Mistassiniy Road South
Wabasca-Desmarais, Alberta TOG 2KO0

Phone: 780-891-1069

Fax: 780-891-1077

Email: atoskeactiongroup@gmail.com
Web: www.atoskeactiongroup.ca

WOMEN BUILDING FUTURES (WBF) SOCIETY
10326-107 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1K2

Phone: 780-452-1200

Toll-free: 1-866-452-1201

Fax: 780-452-1279

Email: info@womenbuildingfutures.com
Web: www.womenbuildingfutures.com

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT
FOUNDATION (Aboriginal Skills Employment and

Training Strategy)
Box 3420
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

Sub-Office: #201, 17608-103 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Phone: 587-524-0180
Fax: 587-524-0181
Email: joy.waskahat@ytcadmin.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 39


mailto:atoskeactiongroup@gmail.com
http://www.atoskeactiongroup.ca/
mailto:info@womenbuildingfutures.com
http://www.womenbuildingfutures.com/
mailto:joy.waskahat@ytcadmin.ca

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FAMILY SERVICES

AWO TAAN HEALING LODGE
P.O. Box 6084, Station A
Calgary, Alberta T2H 2L3

Phone: 403-531-1970 ext. 200
Fax: 403-531-1977

Email: awotaan@awotaan.org
Web: www.awotaan.org

Helpline/Crisis Line: 403-531-1972 or 403-531-1976

BIGSTONE CREE NATION WOMEN’S EMERGENCY
SHELTER

P.O. Box 900

Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO

Phone: 780-891-3333
Toll-free: 1-877-891-5322
Fax: 780-891-3918

CROSSROADS RESOURCE CENTRE AND WOMEN’S
SHELTER

P.O.Box 1194

Fairview, Alberta TOH 1LO

Phone: 780-835-2120

Toll-free: 1-877-835-2120

Fax: 780-835-2047

Email: crossrc@telus.net

Web: www.crossroadsresourcecentre.com

FOUR DIRECTIONS FOSTER PARENT ASSOCIATION

OF CALGARY
4869 Hubalta Road SE
Calgary, Alberta T2B 1T5

Phone: 403-273-4026

DELEGATED FIRST NATIONS AGENCIES

Akamkisipatinaw Ohpikihawasowin Child and Family

Services (AKO)
P.O. Box 1659
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-2125
Fax: 780-585-3066

Athabasca Tribal Council
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Phone: 780-713-2431
Fax: 780-713-3410
Web: www.atc97.org

Bigstone Cree Social Services Society
P.O. Box 780
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

Phone: 780-891-2225
Fax: 780-891-2655

Blood Tribe Child Protection Services Corporation
P.O. Box 120
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO

Phone: 403-737-3437
Fax: 403-737-3299

Kasohkowew Child Wellness Society
P.O. Box 1050
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3300
Fax: 780-585-4488

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 40


mailto:awotaan@awotaan.org
http://www.awotaan.org/
mailto:crossrc@telus.net
http://www.crossroadsresourcecentre.com/
http://www.atc97.org/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FAMILY SERVICES (Continued)

DELEGATED FIRST NATIONS AGENCIES (Continued)

Kee Tas Kee Now Child and Family Services (KTC)
P.O.Box 279
Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0

Phone: 780-767-2116
Fax: 780-767-2120
Web: www.ktccfs.com

Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional Council
P.O. Box 1740
High Prarie, Alberta TOG 1EO

Phone: 780-849-9360
Fax: 780-849-9470
Web: www.lslirc.ab.com

Little Red River Cree Nation Mamawi Child and Family
Services Society

P.O. Box 3659

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Phone: 780-759-2020
Fax: 780-759-2029
Web: www.Irrcn.ab.ca

Mamowe Opikihawasowin Tribal Chiefs Child and
Family Services (West)

P.O. Box 4196

Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOH 2RO

Phone: 780-645-6634
Fax: 780-645-6647

North Peace Tribal Council Child and Family Services
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 1Z0

Phone: 780-926-3446
Fax: 780-926-4075
Web: www.nptc.ab.ca

Piikani Child and Family Services
P.0. Box 3129
Brocket, Alberta, TOK OHO

Phone: 403-965-2390
Fax: 403-965-2444

Saddle Lake-Wah-Koh-To-Win Child Care Society
P.0. Box 770
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

Phone: 780-726-7616
Fax: 780-726-2020

Siksika Family Services Corporation
P.O. Box 1189
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Calgary office:
132-16th Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 1J7

On-Reserve:
Phone: 1-888-734-5140

Fax: 403-734-5163
Off-Reserve:

Phone: 403-264-8573
Fax: 403-734-5163

Stoney Child and Family Services
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Phone: 403-881-3900
Fax: 403-881-3919

Tribal Chiefs Child and Family Services (East)
P.O. Box 29
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

Phone: 780-826-7676
Fax: 780-826-4311

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 41


http://www.ktccfs.com/
file:///C:/Users/kellie.freeborn/AppData/Local/Temp/www.lslirc.ab.com
http://www.lrrcn.ab.ca/
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FAMILY SERVICES (Continued)

DELEGATED FIRST NATIONS AGENCIES (Continued)  KARA FAMILY RESOURCE CENTRE NE EDMONTON

PARENT LINK CENTRE
Tsuut’ina Child and Family Services 6717-132 Avenue
9911 Chiila Boulevard Edmonton, Alberta T5C 2A4
Tsuut’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6
Phone: 780-478-5396
Phone: 403-281-0121 Fax: 780-478-1979
Fax: 403-251-0368 Email: info@kara-frc.ca
Web: www.kara-frc.ca

Western Cree Tribal Council Child Welfare Agency

104, 9802-97 Avenue LETHBRIDGE NATIVE WOMEN’S TRANSITION
Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 7K2 HOME SOCIETY

830 7 Street

Phone: 780-524-5978 Lethbridge, Alberta T1H IY7

Fax: 780-524-5998
, Phone: 403-329-6506
EAGLE’S NEST STONEY FAMILY SHELTER Fax: 403-329-0285
P.O. Box 820
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

Email: nwthsoc90@hotmail.com

MASKWACIS ERMINESKIN WOMEN’S EMERGENCY

SHELTER
P.O. Box 1830
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 403-881-2816

Fax: 403-881-2413

Email: noraleer@stoney-nation.com
Crisis Line: 403-881-2000

Phone: 780-585-4444
Toll-free: 1-866-585-3941

Fax: 780-585-3636

Email: ewsshope@incentre.net
Crisis Line: 780-585-4444

HOPE HAVEN WOMEN’S SHELTER
P.O. Box 2168
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-3104

Toll-free: 1-866-727-4673

Fax: 780-623-2094

Email: hhaven@telusplanet.net
Crisis Line: 780-623-3100

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 42


mailto:noraleer@stoney-nation.com
mailto:hhaven@telusplanet.net
mailto:info@kara-frc.ca
http://www.kara-frc.ca/
mailto:nwthsoc90@hotmail.com
mailto:ewsshope@incentre.net

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FAMILY SERVICES (Continued)

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES SOCIETY
352 Sunvale Drive SE
Calgary, Alberta T2X 2P1

Phone: 403-240-4642
Fax: 403-240-4846
Email: mail@mcfs.ca

Web: www.mcfs.ca

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437-123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta TSN 1N8

Phone: 780-452-6100

Fax: 780-452-8944

Email: marymc@metischild.com
Web: www.metischild.com

PASPEW HOUSE, MIKISEW CREE WOMEN'S
SHELTER

P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1BO

Phone: 780-697-3329

Fax: 780-697-3608

Email: papsew@telusplanet.net
Crisis Line: 780-697-3323

PEACE RIVER REGIONAL WOMEN’S SHELTER
7716-99 Street
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1C9

Phone: 780-624-3466
Toll-free: 1-877-624-3466
Fax: 780-624-1469

Email: admin@prrws.com
Web: http://www.prrws.com

PINCHER CREEK WOMEN’S EMERGENCY SHELTER
P.O. Box 2092
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

Phone: 403-627-2114
Toll-free: 1-888-354-4868
Fax: 403-627-4808

Email: director@pcshelter.ca
Web: www.pcshelter.ca
Crisis Line: 403-627-4868

ROWAN HOUSE EMERGENCY SHELTER
P.O. Box 610
Black Diamond, Alberta TOL OHO

Phone: 403-652-3316

Fax: 403-933-3384

Email: rowanhouse@xplornet.com
Web: http://rowanhouse.ca

Crisis Line: 1-403-652-3311

SUCKER CREEK WOMEN’S EMERGENCY SHELTER
P.O. Box 231
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO

Phone: 780-523-2929

Fax: 780-523-4940

Email: screekwes@gmail.com
Crisis Line: 780-523-4357

YELLOWHEAD EMERGENCY SHELTER FOR

WOMEN
P.O. Box 6401
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X7

Phone: 780-865-4359
Toll-free: 1-800-661-0937
Fax: 780-865-7151

Email: info@yeswomen.ca
Crisis Line: 780-865-5133

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 43


mailto:mail@mcfs.ca
http://www.mcfs.ca/
mailto:marymc@metischild.com
http://www.metischild.com/
mailto:papsew@telusplanet.net
mailto:admin@prrws.com
http://www.prrws.com/
mailto:director@pcshelter.ca
http://www.pcshelter.ca/
mailto:rowanhouse@xplornet.com
http://rowanhouse.ca/
mailto:screekwes@gmail.com
mailto:info@yeswomen.ca

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP CENTRE OF CALGARY
101, 427-51 Avenue SE
Calgary, Alberta T2H OM8

Phone: 403-270-7379

Fax: 403-270-7172

Email: info@afccalgary.org
Web: www.afccalgary.org

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRES
ASSOCIATION

10336-121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

Phone: 780-423-3138

Fax: 780-425-6277

Email: anfca.director@telus.net
Web: www.anfca.com

ATHABASCA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919-53 Street
Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

Phone: 780-675-3086
Fax: 780-675-3063
Email: anfcs@telusplanet.net

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE

4711-50 Avenue

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 1A6

Phone: 780-826-3374

Fax: 780-826-2540

Email: bcnfced@incentre.net
Web: www.bcnfc.com

CANADIAN NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11728-95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 119

Phone: 780-761-1900
Fax: 780-760-1900
Email: directorcnfcedmonton@shaw.ca

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1978
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

Phone: 780-594-7526
Fax: 780-594-1599
Email: coldl@telus.net

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
13, 5023-3 Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

Phone: 780-723-5494
Fax: 780-723-4359
Email: efc99@shaw.ca

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
10507-98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Phone: 780-532-5722
Fax: 780-539-5121
Email: gpfriend@telusplanet.net

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735
High Level, Alberta TOH 1Z0

Phone: 780-926-3355
Fax: 780-926-2038
Email: hinfcs.ed@gmail.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 44


mailto:info@afccalgary.org
http://www.afccalgary.org/
mailto:anfca.director@telus.net
http://www.anfca.com/
mailto:anfcs@telusplanet.net
mailto:bcnfced@incentre.net
http://www.bcnfc.com/
mailto:directorcnfcedmonton@shaw.ca
mailto:cold1@telus.net
mailto:efc99@shaw.ca
mailto:gpfriend@telusplanet.net
mailto:hlnfcs.ed@gmail.com

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FRIENDSHIP CENTRES (continued)

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

Phone: 780-523-4511
Fax: 780-523-3055
Email: grammerlyanne@yahoo.com

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Station Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

Phone: 780-865-5189
Fax: 780-865-1756
Email: main@fchinton.com

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE FRIENDSHIP

CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2CO

Phone: 780-623-3249
Fax: 780-623-1846
Email: donna@llb-cnfc.com

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1364

4602-49 Avenue

Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

Phone: 306-825-6558
Fax: 306-825-6565
Email: reception@Infc.org

MANNAWANIS NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1358
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Phone: 780-645-4630
Fax: 780-645-1980
Email: mnfc@mcsnet.ca

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO

Phone: 403-627-4224
Fax: 403-627-2564
Email: napiassociation@gmail.com

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
8310 Manning Avenue
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

Phone: 780-743-8555
Fax: 780-750-0527
Email: nisawoyou@gmail.com

RED DEER NATIVE FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
4808-51 Avenue
Red Deer, Alberta T4N 4H3

Phone: 403-340-0020
Fax: 403-342-1610
Email: friendship@rdnfs.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 45


mailto:grammerlyanne@yahoo.com
mailto:main@fchinton.com
mailto:donna@llb-cnfc.com
mailto:reception@lnfc.org
mailto:mnfc@mcsnet.ca
mailto:napiassociation@gmail.com
mailto:nisawoyou@gmail.com
mailto:friendship@rdnfs.com

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
FRIENDSHIP CENTRES (continued)

ROCKY NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 Street

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B4

Phone: 403-845-2788
Fax: 403-845-3093
Email: rockyed.rnfc@shawlink.ca

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5083

10108-100 Avenue

Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

Phone: 780-624-2443
Fax: 780-624-2728
Email: tracy-sagitawa@telus.net

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709-2nd Avenue South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OE8

Phone: 403-328-2414
Fax: 403-327-0087
Email: sikooh@telusplanet.net

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416-6 Avenue NE
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Phone: 780-849-3039
Fax: 780-849-2402
Email: sinfced@gmail.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 46


mailto:rockyed.rnfc@shawlink.ca
mailto:tracy-sagitawa@telus.net
mailto:sikooh@telusplanet.net
mailto:slnfced@gmail.com

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
HEALTH, HEALING AND SOCIAL SERVICES

ALBERTA FOSTER PARENT ASSOCIATION
9750-35 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 6J6

Phone: 780-429-9923

Toll-free: 1-800-667-2372

Fax: 780-426-7151

Email: reception@afpaonline.com
Web: www.afpaonline.com

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
Regional Director

First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730-9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

Phone: 780-495-2703
Fax: 780-495-2687

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046-77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

Phone: 780-477-6648

Fax: 844-273-4208

Email: reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
Web: www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL HEALING SOCIETY
11648-85 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 3E5

Phone: 780-481-3451

Fax: 780-481-3509

Email: reception@bentarrow.ca
Web: www.bentarrow.ca

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS REHABILITATION
CENTRE

P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

Phone: 780-826-3328
Fax: 780-826-4166
Web: www.bimrc.ca

BOYLE STREET COMMUNITY SERVICES
10116-105 Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 0K2

Phone: 780-424-4106

Fax: 780-425-2205

Email: info@boylestreet.org
Web: www.bovylestreet.org

CENTER ENDING ALL SEXUAL EXPLOITATION
(C.E.A.S.E.)

P.O. Box 11471
Edmonton Alberta T5J 3K6

Phone: 780-471-6143

Fax: 780-471-6237

Email: info@ceasenow.org
Web: www.ceasenow.org

CREATING HOPE SOCIETY
Rm 34, 9538 107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5H OT7

Phone: 780-477-7961
Fax: 780-477-7918
Web: www.creatinghopesociety.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 47


mailto:reception@afpaonline.com
http://www.afpaonline.com/
mailto:reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
http://www.bcrsociety.ab.ca/
mailto:reception@bentarrow.ca
http://www.bentarrow.ca/
http://www.bimrc.ca/
mailto:info@boylestreet.org
http://www.boylestreet.org/
mailto:info@ceasenow.org
http://www.ceasenow.org/
http://www.creatinghopesociety.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
HEALTH, HEALING AND SOCIAL SERVICES (Continued)

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE
101, 11813-123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

Phone: 780-482-5522
Fax: 780-482-5560
Email: info@e-nhc.org
Web: www.e-nhc.org

KAINAI WOMEN’S WELLNESS LODGE
P.O. Box 120
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO

Phone: 403-653-3946
Fax: 403-653-1963
Crisis: 403-653-3946

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION
R.R.1Site 1, Comp 111
Onoway, Alberta TOE 1VO

Phone: 780-967-2997
Toll-free: 1-866-971-7233
Fax: 780-967-2970

Email: info@treeofcreation.ca
Web: www.treeofcreation.ca

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 1202
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EOQ

Phone: 780-523-3372 or 780-524-2909
Toll-free: 1-800-207-9320

Fax: 780-523-3922

Email: mitaa@telusplanet.net

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL SERVICES
517-3 Street SE
Medicine Hat, Alberta T1A OH2

Phone: 403-526-0756
Fax: 403-504-4064
Web: www.miywasin.ab.ca

NATIVE COUNSELLING SERVICES OF ALBERTA

10975-124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M OH9

Phone: 780-451-4002
Fax: 780-428-0187

Email: info@ncsa.ca

Web: www.ncsa.ca

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH & HEALTH
PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE

P.O. Box 2039 Station Main

St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

Phone: 780-459-1884
Toll-free: 1-800-459-1884
Fax: 780-458-1883

Web: www.nechi.com

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

Phone: 780-891-3640

Fax: 780-891-3626

Email: letstalk@telusplanet.net

Web: www.bearpaweducation.ca/peekiskwetan

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

Phone: 780-458-1884

Toll-free: 1-800-458-1884

Fax: 780-459-1876

Email: info@poundmaker.org
Web: www.poundmakerlodge.com

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 48


mailto:info@e-nhc.org
http://www.e-nhc.org/
mailto:info@treeofcreation.ca
http://www.treeofcreation.ca/
mailto:mitaa@telusplanet.net
http://www.miywasin.ab.ca/
mailto:info@ncsa.ca
http://www.ncsa.ca/
http://www.nechi.com/
mailto:letstalk@telusplanet.net
http://www.bearpaweducation.ca/peekiskwetan
mailto:info@poundmaker.org
http://www.poundmakerlodge.com/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
HEALTH, HEALING AND SOCIAL SERVICES (Continued)

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225-118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5SW 1A5

Phone: 780-471-3220

Fax: 780-471-3220

Email: pompana@shaw.ca

Web: www.theredroad.ca/home.html

SPINAL CORD INJURY ALBERTA
305, 11010-101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4B9

Phone: 780-424-6312
Toll-free: 1-888-654-5444
Fax: 780-424-6313

Email: edmonton@sci-ab.ca
Web: www.sci-ab.ca

SHINING MOUNTAINS LIVING COMMUNITY
SERVICES

4925-46 Street

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 1N2

Phone: 403-346-9794
Fax: 403-346-9380
Web: www.shiningmountainslcs.com

SUNRISE NATIVE ADDICTIONS SERVICES SOCIETY
1231-34 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6N4

Phone: 403-261-7921

Fax: 403-261-7945

Email: nasgeneral@nass.ca
Web: www.nass.ca

WAPOSE EMERGENCY SERVICES
12, 431 Mackenzie Boulevard
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4C4

Phone: 780-714-6654

Fax: 780-715-1139

Email: info@waposeems.ca
Web: www.wapose.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 49


mailto:pompana@shaw.ca
http://www.theredroad.ca/home.html
mailto:edmonton@cpa-ab.org
http://www.sci-ab.ca/
http://www.shiningmountainslcs.com/
mailto:nasgeneral@nass.ca
http://www.nass.ca/
mailto:info@waposeems.ca
http://www.wapose.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
HOUSING SERVICES

ABORIGINAL HOUSING SOCIETY NIHGI METIS SENIORS LODGE

1273-3rd Avenue 11935-65 Street

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OK2 Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4L5

Phone: 403-328-8806 Phone: 780-471-2443

Fax: 403-942-3313 Fax: 780-474-2441

Email: ahs-admin@shaw.ca Web: www.metiscapital.ca

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY (C/O
16678-114 Avenue EDMONTON ABORIGINAL SENIORS’CENTRE)
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8 Cottage E, 10107-134 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2
Phone: 780-452-6651

Fax: 780-452-1040 Phone: 780-476-6595

Email: amiskl@planet.eon.net Toll-free: 1-877-476-6595
Fax: 780-475-7957

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION Web: www.easc.ca

Head Office:

11923-121A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

Phone: 780-452-6440

Fax: 780-452-1076
Toll-free: 1-877-458-8684
Web: www.metiscapital.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 50


mailto:ahs-admin@shaw.ca
mailto:amisk1@planet.eon.net
http://www.metiscapital.ca/
http://www.easc.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
LEGAL SERVICES

CALGARY LEGAL GUIDANCE
100, 840-7th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G2

Phone: 403-234-9266
Fax: 403-234-9299
Email: clg@clg.ab.ca
Web: www.clg.ab.ca

LEGAL AID ALBERTA
Provincial Office:

600, Revillon Building
10320-102 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4A1

Phone: 780-644-4971
Fax: 780-415-2618
Toll-free: 1-866-845-3425
Web: www.legalaid.ab.ca

NATIVE COUNSELLING SERVICES OF ALBERTA
Head Office

10975-124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta TSM OH9

Phone: 780-451-4002
Fax: 780-428-0187

Email: info@ncsa.ca

Web: www.ncsa.ca

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC LEGAL EDUCATION ALBERTA
800, 10050-112 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2J1

Phone: 780-451-8764
Fax: 780-451-2341
Email: info@cplea.ca
Web: www.cplea.ca

SIKSIKA NATION PROGRAM (LEGAL AID ALBERTA)
Siksika Nation Administration Building,

Justice Department

P.O. Box 1609

Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Phone: 1-866-845-3425
Fax: 1-866-382-7523

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 51


mailto:clg@clg.ab.ca
http://www.clg.ab.ca/
http://www.legalaid.ab.ca/
http://www.ncsa.ca/
mailto:info@cplea.ca

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
URBAN ORGANIZATIONS

Also see Friendship Centres

WICIHITOWIN CIRCLE OF SHARED

RESPONSIBILITY AND STEWARDSHIP
Suite 405, 10408-124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 3H6

Phone: 780-809-2192
Toll-free: 1-877-782-4609
Fax: 780-429-3711

Email: info@wicihitowin.ca
Web: www.wicihitowin.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 52


mailto:info@wicihitowin.ca
http://www.wicihitowin.ca/

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)

o WOMEN’S ORGANIZATIONS YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS
(0]
2
_E ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL ABORIGINAL YOUTH AND FAMILY WELL-BEING
@ ASSOCIATION AND EDUCATION SOCIETY
201, 10840-124 Street 11125-131 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E3 Edmonton, Alberta TSM 1C2
Phone: 780-758-1300 Phone: 780-413-9360
Fax: 780-758-1331 Fax: 780-413-9363
Email: awpa@shaw.ca Email: ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca

Web: www.awpa.ca
SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES INC.

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN'’S SOCIETY 10534-106 Street
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main Edmonton, Alberta TSH 2X6

Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8
Phone: 780-474-7140

Phone: 780-624-3416 Emergency Intake: 780-720-3803
Fax: 780-624-3409 Fax: 780-474-3120
Email: aaws@telusplanet.net Email: reception@spirityouth.ca

Web: www.spirityouth.ca

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF

ABORIGINAL WOMEN URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
201, 10812-178 Street Suite 211-811 Manning Road NE

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1J3 Calgary, Alberta T2E 7L4

Phone: 780-479-8195 Phone: 403-233-8225

Toll-free: 1-877-471-2171 Fax: 403-233-8756

Fax: 780-471-2169 Email: info@usay.ca

Email: iaaw@iaaw.ca Web: www.usay.ca

Web: www.iaaw.ca

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-service

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 53


mailto:awpa@shaw.ca
http://www.awpa.ca/
mailto:aaws@telusplanet.net
mailto:iaaw@iaaw.ca
http://www.iaaw.ca/
mailto:reception@spirityouth.ca
http://www.spirityouth.ca/
mailto:info@usay.ca
http://www.usay.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

AGENCIES AND SERVICES (continued)
OTHER ORGANIZATIONS

ABORIGINAL VETERANS SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
304, 12308-111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 2N4

Phone: 780-475-9508
Email: admin@aboriginalveterans.com
Web: www.aboriginalveterans.com

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
P. O. Box 2429
Maskwacis, Alberta TOC 1NO

Phone: 780-585-3343

Fax: 780-585-3342

Email: info@aboriginalsports.org
Web: www.aboriginalsports.org

METIS SENIORS ASSOCIATION OF CALGARY
1539-43 Street SE
Calgary, Alberta T2A 1M3

Phone: 403-250-3970

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL SENIORS’ CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107-134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Phone: 780-476-6595
Toll-free: 1-877-476-6595
Fax: 780-475-7957

Email: manager@easc.ca
Web: www.easc.ca

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 54


mailto:admin@aboriginalveterans.com
http://www.aboriginalveterans.com/
mailto:info@aboriginalsports.org
http://www.aboriginalsports.org/
mailto:manager@easc.ca
http://www.easc.ca/

View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Alphabetic Index of Organizations

A

Aboriginal Business Development Services

Aboriginal Centre, Bow Valley College

Aboriginal Education (Edmonton Public Schools)
Aboriginal Education (Keyano College)

Aboriginal Education (NAIT)

Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional College)
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MacEwan University)
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount Royal University)
Aboriginal Financial Officers Association

Aboriginal Friendship Centre of Calgary

Aboriginal Futures Career and Training Centre

Aboriginal Housing Society

Aboriginal Learning Services (Edmonton Catholic Schools)
Aboriginal Liaison Services (NAIT)

Aboriginal Multi-Media Society of Alberta

Aboriginal Opportunities Committee (Calgary Chamber of Commerce)
Aboriginal Peoples Television Network (APTN)

Aboriginal Student Services Centre (University of Alberta)

Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College of Alberta)

Aboriginal Veterans Society of Alberta

Aboriginal Voices Radio

Aboriginal Women'’s Professional Association

Aboriginal Women’s Business Entrepreneurship Network (AWBEN)
Aboriginal Youth and Family Well-Being and Education Society
Addictions and Mental Health (Health Canada)

Akamkisipatinaw Ohpikihawasowin Child and Family Services (AKO)
Aksis-Edmonton’s Aboriginal Business and Professional Association
Alberta Indigenous Relations (Government of Alberta)

Alberta Aboriginal Women’s Society

Alberta Education (First Nations, Metis and Inuit Services)

Alberta Foster Parent Association

Alberta Indian Investment Corporation

Alberta Innovation and Advanced Education (Aboriginal Health Careers Bursaries)
Alberta Human Services (Indigenous and Community Connections)
Alberta Justice and Attorney General (Family Mediation Services)
Alberta Native Friendship Centres Association

Alberta Native News

N B ININININ BN U= N W B U N U N U W W INININ W WD W INININININININ NN
RESIESIEBIRIERRKIGIRISIERIRKIRISIEEIRIRINIEIBIEIRIEIRIEIEIEIEIEIEIE IR

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 56



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Alberta Women Entrepreneurs (Next Step Program for Aboriginal Women)
Alexander First Nation

Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation

Amisk Housing Association

Amiskwaciy Academy

Apeetogosan (Metis) Development Inc.

Aseniwuche Winewak Nation

Assembly of First Nations

Athabasca Chipewyan First Nation

Athabasca Native Friendship Centre Society

Athabasca Tribal Council 12,
Athabasca Tribal Council Employment and Training

Awasis Program (Prince Charles School)

w W W W | == N W B N
BIBEBRERE -IKRILREE 0w

Awo Taan Healing Lodge

B

Bearspaw First Nation

Beaver First Nation

Beaver Lake Cree Nation

Ben Calf Robe School

Ben Calf Robe Society

Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society
Bigstone Cree Nation

Bigstone Cree Nation Women’s Emergency Shelter
Bigstone Cree Social Services Society
Blackfoot Confederacy

Blood Tribe

Blood Tribe Child Protection Services Corporation
Blood Tribe Employment And Skills Training
Blue Quills First Nations College

Bonnyville Canadian Native Friendship Centre
Bonnyville Indian/Metis Rehabilitation Centre
Boyle Street Community Services

Boyle Street Education Centre

Buffalo Lake Metis Settlement

Bull Head Adult Education Centre

Business Development Bank of Canada

N W= W D ww|> = || | W
RIRGERITITIRERIGIE 0 IKIEIE 0 Q&R 100 10

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 56



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

C

Calgary Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee

Calgary Legal Guidance

Canadian Aboriginal AIDS Network (CAAN)

Canadian Council for Aboriginal Business

Canadian Native Friendship Centre (Edmonton)
Centre Ending All Sexual Exploitation (CEASE)
Canadian Executive Service Organization (CESA-SACO)
Centre For Public Legal Education Alberta

Chiniki First Nation

Chinook Lodge Aboriginal Resource Centre (SAIT)
Chipewyan Prairie First Nation

Cold Lake First Nations

Cold Lake Native Friendship Centre Society
Community Futures Treaty Seven

Confederacy of Treaty Six First Nations

Council for the Advancement of Native Development Officers (CANDO)
Creating Hope Society

Crossroads Resource Centre and Women's Shelter

BRI IK G IR [T P e~ > > A
o NN i o oIN > oo [~ lw

D

Delegated First Nations Agencies 40-42
Dene Tha’ First Nation 6
Dreamspeakers Festival Society 24
Driftpile First Nation 6
Duncan’s First Nation 6
E

Eagle’s Nest Stoney Family Shelter 42
East Prairie Metis Settlement 16
Edmonton Indigenous Relations Office (City of Edmonton) 23
Edmonton Aboriginal Seniors’ Centre 54
Edmonton Community Foundation-Belcourt Brosseau Metis Awards 32
Edmonton Native Healing Centre 48
Edson Friendship Centre 44
Elizabeth Metis Settlement 16
Enoch Cree Nation #440 6
Ermineskin Cree Nation 7
Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 57



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Faculty of Native Studies (University of Alberta) 32
Fast Labour Solutions 35
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch (Health Canada) 47
First Nations Drum 29
First Nations, Metis and Inuit Services 32
First Nations (AB) Technical Services Advisory Group 26
Fishing Lake Metis Settlement 16
Fort McKay First Nation 7
Fort McKay Metis Community Association 17
Fort McMurray #468 First Nation 7
Four Directions Foster Parent Association of Calgary 40
Freehorse Family Wellness Society 32
Friendship Centres 44-46
Frog Lake First Nation 7
G

Ghost River Rediscovery Society 17
Gift Lake Metis Settlement 16
Grande Prairie Friendship Centre 44
H

Heart Lake First Nation 7
High Level Native Friendship Centre Society 44
High Prairie Native Friendship Centre Society 45
Hinton Friendship Centre 45
Hope Haven Women’s Shelter 42
Horse Lake First Nation 7
|

Indian Business Corporation 26
Indian Oil and Gas Canada 26
Indian Resource Council 26
Indigenous Academic Services (University of Alberta) 33
Indigenous Education (Athabasca University) 32
Indigenous Leadership & Management (The Banff Centre) 31
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada 21

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 55



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Indigenous Knowledge & Wisdom Centre (IKWC) 33
Indigenous Peoples’ Assembly of Canada 18
Indigenous Sport Council (Alberta) 54
Indspire 19
Institute for the Advancement of Aboriginal Women 53
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami 19
K

Kainai Women’s Wellness Lodge 48
Kapawe’no First Nation 7
KARA Family Resource Centre 42
Kasohkowew Child Wellness Society 40
Kayas Cultural College (Fox Lake) 33
Kee Tas Kee Now Child and Family Services (KTC) 3 41
Kee Tas Kee Now Tribal Council 12,35
Kehewin Cree Nation 7
Kikino Metis Settlement 16
Kimamow Atoskanow Foundation 48
L

Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre Association 45
Legal Aid Alberta 51
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional Council 12,36,41
Lethbridge Native Women’s Transition Home Society 42
Little Red River Cree Nation 8
Little Red River Cree Nation Child and Family Services Society 41
Livingstone Range School Division 33
Lloydminster Native Friendship Centre 45
Loon River First Nation 8
Louis Bull Tribe 8
Lubicon Lake Band 8
M

Mamowe Opikihawasowin Tribal Chiefs Child and Family Services (West) 41
Mannawanis (St. Paul) Native Friendship Centre Society 45
Maskwacis Cultural College 33
Maskwacis Ermineskin Women’s Emergency Shelter 42

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 59



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Metis Calgary Family Services Society

Metis Child and Family Services

Metis Indian Town Alcohol Association
Metis Messenger (The)

Metis Nation of Alberta Association (MNAA)
Metis National Council

Metis Seniors Association of Calgary

Metis Settlements Appeal Tribunal (MSAT)
Metis Settlements General Council (MSGC)
Metis Settlements Strategic Training Initiatives Society
Metis Urban Housing Corporation

Michif Cultural and Metis Resource Institute
Mikisew Cree First Nation

Miywasin Society of Aboriginal Services
Montana First Nation

Mother Earth’s Children’s Charter School

N

Napi Friendship Association (Pincher Creek)

NationTalk (Aboriginal news website)

National Aboriginal Diabetes Association (NADA)

National Association of Friendship Centres

Native Ambassador Post-Secondary Initiative ( N.A.P.1.)
Native American Studies (University of Lethbridge)

Native Counselling Services of Alberta

Native Counselling Services of Alberta (Family Court Work Program)
Native Journal

Native Women'’s Association of Canada

Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions Institute
Nihgi Metis Seniors Lodge

Nistawoyou Association Friendship Centre (Fort McMurray)
Norquest College

North Peace Tribal Council

North Peace Tribal Council Child and Family Services
Northeastern Alberta Aboriginal Business Association

Northern Lakes College

(0

w H NN = N = = N
15 100 [ 100 RIS I 16 [N € 16 IR 18 & &5 [&

W IN | - W =N W W =N
RINERIRIGIEIE IS B2 &SI IS I 1B &

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta

Page 59



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

O’Chiese First Nation 8
Old Sun Community College 34
Oteenow Employment and Training Society 36

P

Paddle Prairie Metis Settlement

Paspew House, Mikisew Cree Women’s Shelter
Paul First Nation

Peace River Regional Women's Shelter

Peavine Metis Settlement

Peekiskwetan

Peerless Trout First Nation

Piikani Child and Family Services

Pikani Employment Services/Human Resource Development
Piikani Nation

Pincher Creek Women’s Emergency Shelter
Portage College

B W | w | B = | »O|=
EIRE 0 l& Bk e B w & s

Poundmaker’s Lodge

R

Red Crow Community College (Cardston) 34
Red Crow Community College (Lethbridge) 34
Rupertsland Institute 15,37
Red Deer Native Friendship Society 45
Red Road Healing Society 48
Riel Institute for Education and Learning 34
Rocky Native Friendship Centre Society 46
Rowan House Emergency Shelter 43
S

Saamis Aboriginal Employment and Training Association
Saddle Lake Cree Nation

Saddle Lake-Wah-Koh-To-Win Child Care Society
Sagitawa (Peace River) Friendship Society

Samson Cree Nation

Sawridge First Nation

N o o & B e s

Settlement Investment Corporation

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 60



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

Settlement Sooniyaw Corporation
Shining Mountains Living Community Services

Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) Friendship Society
Siksika Employment and Training Services

Siksika Family Services Corporation

Siksika Media

Siksika Nation

Siksika Nation Program (Legal Aid Alberta)
Six Independent Alberta First Nations Society
Slave Lake Native Friendship Centre Society
Smith’s Landing First Nation

Spinal Cord Injury Alberta

Spirit of Our Youth Homes Inc.

Spirit Staffing & Consulting Inc.

Stoney Child and Family Services

Stoney Nakoda Nation

Stoney Nakoda — Tsuut’ina Tribal Council
Stoney Nation

=W = H W || H W | N | W BN
BIRIE 0B IRISIE &R I2 08B RS IE N

Sturgeon Lake Cree Nation
Sucker Creek First Nation 10

Sucker Creek Women’s Emergency Shelter 43
Sunchild First Nation 10
Sunrise Native Addictions Services Society 49
Swan River First Nation 10
T

Tallcree Tribal Government 10
Trade Winds to Success Training Society 38
Treaty 7 Management Corporation 13
Treaty 8 First Nations of Alberta 13
Tribal Chiefs Child and Family Services (East) 41
Tribal Chiefs Employment and Training Services Association 38
Tribal Chiefs Ventures Inc. 13
Tsuut’ina Child and Family Services 42
Tsuut’ina Nation 10
Tsuut’ina Nation Culture Museum 24

Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 62



View the current version of this publication at https://open.alberta.ca/publications/guide-to-indigenous-organizations-and-services-in-alberta

U

Urban Native Housing Registry 50
Urban Society for Aboriginal Youth 53
Vv

University of Alberta — Faculty of Extension, Indigenous Programs 33
W

Wabasca and Region Atoske Action Group 39
Wapose Emergency Services 49
Wesley First Nation 10
Western Cree Tribal Council 13
Western Cree Tribal Council Child Welfare Agency 42
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake First Nation 10
Whitefish Lake First Nation 11
Wicihitowin Circle of Shared Responsibility and Stewardship 52
Women Building Futures (WBF) Society 39
Woodland Cree First Nation 11
Y

Yellowhead Emergency Shelter for Women 43
Yellowhead Tribal College 34
Yellowhead Tribal Council 13
Yellowhead Tribal Development Foundation 39
Guide to Indigenous Organizations and Services in Alberta Page 63



Bllag|e-ul-sadinIas-pue-suoieziuebilo-snousabipul-o}-apinb/suonedlignd/ed-euaqie-uadoy/:sdyy je uoneol





